

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

FEE SCHEDULE

Police

Police Reports Accident Reports Standard Photos Copies of Photos CD-R Flash/ USB Drive Redaction Fee for Audio or Video Police Records Act 253 \$0.25/ Page* \$5.00 Per Report \$2.00 Per Photo \$5.00 Per Photo (up to 8x10) \$5.00 Each \$3.00 Each

Actual, necessary and direct costs of redacting audio or video except for noted exceptions such as if the individual is directly involved in the incident to which the audio/ video pertains or if the audio/ video relates to a shooting involving a law enforcement officer.

<u>Clerk</u>

| Assessment Letter | \$35.00 |
|----------------------------|---------------|
| Copies of Information | \$0.25/ Page* |
| Class B Beer License | \$100.00 |
| Class B Liquor License | \$600.00 |
| Liquor License Publication | \$20.00 |
| Bartender License | \$50.00 |

Miscellaneous

Knox Box Solicitors Permit Annual Resident Snow Plow \$377.00 \$25.00 \$200.00 Per Drive, Per Year

*These record requests are also subject to costs associated with locating a record if they total \$50.00 or more. "Locating" a record means to find it by searching, examining, or experimenting. Subsequent review and redaction of the record are separate processes, not included in location of the record, for which a requestor may not be charged. Only actual, necessary, and direct location costs will be charged, equal to the hourly rate of the Village personnel who is tasked with working on the request. The Village does not charge for the costs of deleting, or "redacting", non-disclosable information included in the responsive records. The Village may require pre-payment of such fees prior to making copies thereof.

Updated 09/09/2024